## Village of Wayne 2018 MFT Program BID OPENING RESULTS

## **CBBEL PROJECT NO. 91-43H225**

## March 20, 2018, 10:00 AM at Wayne Village Hall

BIDDER	BASE BID AMOUNT	ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT					
Geneva Construction Co.	\$139,261.54	\$206,536.53					
Plote Construction, Inc.	\$133,644.04	\$217,085.20					
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	\$142,598.54	\$225,505.10					
Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$146,781.90	\$228,838.44					
J.A. Johnson Paving Co.	\$149,893.04	\$233,744.70					
Builders Paving LLC	\$157,500.00	\$243,095.80					
Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.	\$159,900.00	\$254,900.00					
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	\$169,290.04	\$256,297.95					
Engineer's Estimate	\$142,330.54	\$214,644.00					

2018 MFT Program - Army Trail Rd Village of Wayne Bid Opening at Village Hall March 20, 2018 at 10:00 AM BASE BID CBBEL Job No. 91-43H225 Prepared March 21, 2018

Engineer's Estimate of Probable Construction Cost - Base Bid						Plote Construction, Inc.		Geneva Construction Co.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		J.A. Johnson Paving Co.		Builders Paving LLC		Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.		A Lamp Conc	rete Contractors, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290 Bitumi	inous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	3,204	\$0.01	\$32.04	\$0.01	\$32.04	\$0.01	\$32.04	\$0.01	\$32.04	\$0.10	\$320.40	\$0.01	\$32.04	\$0.01	\$32.04	\$0.01	\$32.04	\$0.01	\$32.04
40600625 Levelin	ng Binder (Machine Method), N50 (1.25")	TON	534	\$61.00	\$32,574.00	\$65.00	\$34,710.00	\$61.00	\$32,574.00	\$70.00	\$37,380.00	\$77.00	\$41,118.00	\$75.00	\$40,050.00	\$72.00	\$38,448.00	\$80.00	\$42,720.00	\$71.50	\$38,181.00
40603335 Hot-M	lix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (2")	TON	855	\$53.00	\$45,315.00	\$66.00	\$56,430.00	\$62.00	\$53,010.00	\$68.00	\$58,140.00	\$73.00	\$62,415.00	\$68.00	\$58,140.00	\$75.00	\$64,125.00	\$75.00	\$64,125.00	\$68.00	\$58,140.00
70102620 Traffic	Control And Protection, Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,029.00	\$4,029.00	\$6,445.00	\$6,445.00	\$1,839.96	\$1,839.96	\$6,157.96	\$6,157.96	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
70300100 Short T	Term Pavement Marking	FOOT	1,250	\$0.85	\$1,062.50	\$0.10	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$0.75	\$937.50	\$1.13	\$1,412.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.90	\$1,125.00	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$0.10	\$125.00
70300150 Short T	Term Pavement Marking Removal	SQ FT	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$1.03	\$515.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
78000200 Therm	noplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (White)	FOOT	5,400	\$0.50	\$2,700.00	\$0.48	\$2,592.00	\$0.46	\$2,484.00	\$0.62	\$3,348.00	\$0.57	\$3,078.00	\$0.58	\$3,132.00	\$0.56	\$3,024.00	\$0.55	\$2,970.00	\$0.65	\$3,510.00
78000200 Therm	noplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Yellow)	FOOT	5,400	\$0.50	\$2,700.00	\$0.48	\$2,592.00	\$0.46	\$2,484.00	\$0.62	\$3,348.00	\$0.57	\$3,078.00	\$0.58	\$3,132.00	\$0.56	\$3,024.00	\$0.55	\$2,970.00	\$0.65	\$3,510.00
*N/A Hot-M	1ix Asphalt Surface Removal,3" (Special)	SQ YD	7,120	\$2.85	\$20,292.00	\$3.40	\$24,208.00	\$3.00	\$21,360.00	\$2.40	\$17,088.00	\$1.80	\$12,816.00	\$2.60	\$18,512.00	\$3.60	\$25,632.00	\$2.50	\$17,800.00	\$2.85	\$20,292.00
*N/A Class D	D Patch, 6" (Special)	SQ YD	50	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
*N/A Class D	D Patch, Surface (Special), 2"	SQ YD	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$21.50	\$21,500.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.95	\$16,950.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.50	\$19,500.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Grand Total</b>					\$142,330.54		\$133,644.04		\$139,261.54		\$142,598.54		\$146,781.90		\$149,893.04		\$157,500.00		\$159,900.00		\$169,290.04

2018 MFT Program - Army Trail Rd Village of Wayne Bid Opening at Village Hall March 20, 2018 at 10:00 AM ALTERNATE BID CBBEL Job No. 91-43H225 Prepared March 21, 2018

Engineer's Estimate of Probable Construction Cost - Alternate Bid							Geneva Construction Co.		Plote Construction, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		J.A. Johnson Paving Co.		Builders Paving LLC		Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
Item No.	ltem	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	<b>Unit Price</b>	Total	Unit Price	Total	<b>Unit Price</b>	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	5,400	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$0.10	\$540.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	\$0.01	\$54.00	
40600625	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (1.25")	TON	900	\$61.00	\$54,900.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$65.00	\$58,500.00	\$69.00	\$62,100.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$72.00	\$64,800.00	\$71.00	\$63,900.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00	\$71.00	\$63,900.00	
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (2")	TON	1,440	\$53.00	\$76,320.00	\$60.00	\$86,400.00	\$66.00	\$95,040.00	\$68.00	\$97,920.00	\$72.00	\$103,680.00	\$66.00	\$95,040.00	\$72.00	\$103,680.00	\$73.00	\$105,120.00	\$67.00	\$96,480.00	
70102620	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,039.00	\$3,039.00	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$13,079.00	\$13,079.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	
70300100	Short Term Pavement Marking	FOOT	2,500	\$0.85	\$2,125.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.10	\$250.00	\$0.75	\$1,875.00	\$1.13	\$2,825.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.75	\$1,875.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.10	\$250.00	
70300150	Short Term Pavement Marking Removal	SQ FT	1,000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$1.03	\$1,030.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	
78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (White)	FOOT	9,280	\$0.50	\$4,640.00	\$0.49	\$4,547.20	\$0.48	\$4,454.40	\$0.62	\$5,753.60	\$0.57	\$5,289.60	\$0.58	\$5,382.40	\$0.56	\$5,196.80	\$0.55	\$5,104.00	\$0.65	\$6,032.00	
78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Yellow)	FOOT	9,160	\$0.50	\$4,580.00	\$0.49	\$4,488.40	\$0.48	\$4,396.80	\$0.62	\$5,679.20	\$0.57	\$5,221.20	\$0.58	\$5,312.80	\$0.56	\$5,129.60	\$0.55	\$5,038.00	\$0.65	\$5,954.00	
78000600	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12" (White)	FOOT	36	\$2.50	\$90.00	\$1.63	\$58.68	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$1.55	\$55.80	\$1.44	\$51.84	\$1.75	\$63.00	\$1.40	\$50.40	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$1.95	\$70.20	
78000650	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (Stop Bar)	FOOT	15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$3.55	\$53.25	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$4.50	\$67.50	\$4.12	\$61.80	\$3.50	\$52.50	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$3.85	\$57.75	
*N/A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	SQ YD	12,000	\$2.85	\$34,200.00	\$2.50	\$30,000.00	\$3.40	\$40,800.00	\$2.40	\$28,800.00	\$1.80	\$21,600.00	\$3.00	\$36,000.00	\$3.30	\$39,600.00	\$2.50	\$30,000.00	\$2.75	\$33,000.00	
*N/A	Class D Patch, 6" (Special)	SQ YD	50	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	
*N/A	Class D Patch, Surface (Special), 2"	SQ YD	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$21.50	\$21,500.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.95	\$16,950.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.50	\$19,500.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	
<b>Grand Total</b>					\$214,644.00		\$206,536.53		\$217,085.20		\$225,505.10		\$228,838.44		\$233,744.70		\$243,095.80		\$254,900.00		\$256,297.95	